Pos Atleta Societa Totale

1 DELORENZI ROBERTO TEAM VIBRAM - TEAM VIBRAM 1:58:41

2 LOUSTAU VINCENT TEAM VIBRAM - TEAM VIBRAM 2:07:16

3 PACE GABRIELE DELTA SPEDIZIONI - DYNAFIT 2:08:12

4 FARCOZ MASSIMO U.S. MALONNO - CIMALP 2:12:46

5 GAGGERO GABRIELE G.S.A. COMETA - DYNAFIT 2:13:37

6 ROUSSELET THEO SO TRAIL ANNECY - SO TRAIL ANNECY 2:17:14

7 MALANO ALESSANDRO EMANUELE TRAIL RUNNING TORINO A.S.D. 2:19:14

8 PARODI LORENZO TRAIL RUNNERS FINALE L. ASD 2:19:33

9 CONTI FABIOLA RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D. - TEAM SALOMON  2:19:35
10 BONGIOVANNI ELIA A.S.D.DRAGONERO 2:23:17
11 DALMASSO MARCO A.S.D. BOVES RUN 2:26:53
12 MENARDI FRANCESCO PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ 2:30:53
13 PASERO ANDREA STEFANO A.S.D.POD. VALLE INFERNOTTO 2:30:59
14 PEROTTI ADRIANO A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 2:32:19
15 COMERRO STEFANO A.S.D.CLIMB RUNNERS 2:32:22
16 CHIALVO MARTINA A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA 2:32:34
17 BERTORA DAVIDE NESSUNA 2:33:46
18 GIRAUDO ANDREA A.S.D. BOVES RUN 2:36:57
19 AGRESTA LUCA BERGEGGI TEAM A.S.D. 2:37:40
20 BIANCOFIORE FRANCO TRAIL RUNNING TORINO A.S.D. 2:39:52
21 VALLAURI FABIO A.S.D. BOVES RUN 2:40:59
22 GRAMAIJO TOBIAS ERNESTO RUNCARD - BROOKS TRAIL RUNNERS 2:41:27
23 VANDEVENNE STANISLAS SO TRAIL ANNECY 2:41:55
24 AICARDI DAVIDE RUNCARD 2:42:02
25 MASTROTA NATALIA MTRC 2:42:06
26 GRINIUS GEDIMINAS TEAM VIBRAM - TEAM VIBRAM 2:42:07
27 GRITTI DIEGO TEAM GAAREN BEAHERO 2:42:21
28 PESENTI MICHAEL RUNCARD - GS OROBIE 2:42:22
29 CHERASCO ELIA A.S.D.DRAGONERO 2:42:37
30 CASTELLI MARINO RUNCARD 2:42:40
31 ARIANO DAVIDE NESSUNA 2:42:46
32 GOZZI PAOLO ACQUIRUNNERS 2:43:02
33 LAGOMARSINO SARA ATLETICA LEVANTE 2:43:17
34 MARINESCU MIHAELA GEORGIANA ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI 2:44:00
35 ALEXANDRE DEGENNE SO TRAIL ANNECY - SO TRAIL ANNECY 2:44:39
36 GARELLO MIRCO RUNCARD 2:44:47
37 BATTISTINI ALESSANDRO RUNCARD 2:46:01
38 BRERO DAVIDE NESSUNA 2:46:19
39 CHIAPELLO FRANCESCA RUNCARD 2:48:02
40 MORANDO ALBERTO RUNCARD 2:48:33
41 SERENO MATTEO G.S.D.VALTANARO 2:48:41
42 VALSESIA MASSIMO SPORT PROJECT VCO - TEAM MOTTY 2:49:02
43 AICARDI SIMONE VALMAREMOLA A.S.D. 2:49:03
44 AUBLANC QUENTIN NESSUNA 2:49:44
45 RICCI MIRKO RUNCARD - SIAMESE OUTDOOR 2:51:18
46 CAMMARATA GIUSEPPE SISPORT SSD A R.L. 2:51:25
47 GALVAGNO LUCA NESSUNA 2:52:23
48 ROLLINO MARCO NESSUNA 2:52:27

49 SARTINI STEFANO ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA 2:52:30



50 SCILLA MAURIZIO
51 MOSCA FRANCO

52 QUARTARARO MARCO
53 ALLADIO UMBERTO
54 GUENZANI SILVIA
55 PERETTI DAVIDE

56 GRIGIS DAVIDE

57 RAPETTO MASSIMO
58 ROSSI PAOLO

59 SASSI ANDREA

60 MAZZUCCO LAURA
61 CAMPAGNO PAOLO
62 MARAGLIANO LUCA
63 SAMBARINO CARLO
64 SANTORO STEFANO
65 ROSSI INTI

66 NEGRI ROBERTO

67 PAVONE MARCO
68 MAZZONI MATTEO

69 MINCHILLO MARCO MARIA

70 LUZI STEFANO

71 CELLINI ENRICO

72 SAJEVAELIO

73 MURATORI ALEX

74 MAIOCCHI LUCA

75 CARTINI CLAUDIA

76 BRUNO FEDERICO

77 MONTI FILIPPO

78 BERTOLINO CHIARA
79 ZOLEZZI DAVIDE

80 LAZZARINI STEFANO
81 ODDO LORENZO

82 GOGLINO MARCO

83 PONZO MASSIMILIANO
84 FREZZATO MATTEO
85 MORELLI DANIELE
86 DELFINO SIMONE

87 SCALI GIANLUCA

88 SERENO GIULIA

89 NICOLOSI MASSIMO
90 OLIVERO ANDREA

91 DUTTO DENISE

92 DEGIOVANNI MARCO
93 TOMASIELLO CRISTIAN
94 LEVERATTO SANDRO
95 MILANESI ANDREA
95 ALMONTI MORENA
97 BERTAGGIA BRUNO
98 MORETTI MARCO

99 TOMATIS MARCO

ASD TRAIL MONTE CASTO
A.S.D.CLIMB RUNNERS

NESSUNA

RUNCARD

G.S. FULGOR PRATO SESIA

ASD MICHELIN SPORT CLUB CUNEO
RUNCARD

ATL. GILLARDO RENZO MILLESIMO
ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS

NESSUNA

A.S.D PAM MONDOVI-CHIUSA PESIO
RUNCARD

MALLARE OUTDOOR SPORT & NATURA ASD
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD - DIANESE OUTDOOR
LIB. FORNO SERGIO BENETTI
TRAILRUNNERS FINALE LIGURE ASD
TEAM VALTELLINA

RUNCARD

TRAIL RUNNING TORINO A.S.D.

LA VETTA RUNNING
A.S.D.DRAGONERO

TEAM MUD & SNOW ASD

RUN 4 PEOPLE A.S.D.

ATLETICA AVIS OSSOLANA
VALSUSA RUNNING TEAM
RUNCARD - MEZZOLARA CINQUE CERCHI
ASD TRAIL RUNNING MASTROLINO
ATLETICA LEVANTE

A.S.D.CLIMB RUNNERS
TRAILRUNNERS FINALE ASD

2:52:35
2:52:38
2:54:03
2:55:29
2:55:48
2:56:38
2:56:44
2:57:50
2:58:31
2:58:42
2:59:04
2:59:28
3:00:24
3:01:14
3:01:25
3:01:30
3:01:39
3:02:18
3:03:03
3:03:47
3:03:55
3:04:30
3:04:51
3:05:12
3:05:41
3:06:17
3:06:21
3:06:25
3:06:43
3:06:49
3:07:06
3:07:13

A.S.D. ATLETICA ROATA CHIUSANI - SAUCONY T 3:07:29

PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ
A.ATL. CANDELO - QUADRETTONI
PT SKYRUNNING

ATLETICA LEVANTE

A.S.D BOVES RUN
G.S.D.VALTANARO

ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS
VALMAREMOLA A.S.D.
MAREMONTANA A.S.D.
A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA
ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS
ACQUIRUNNERS

RUNCARD

A.S.D.PODISTICA VALLE VARAITA
RUN 4 PEOPLE

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

3:08:31
3:08:50
3:08:56
3:09:10
3:09:57
3:10:15
3:10:31
3:10:33
3:10:33
3:11:00
3:11:26
3:12:04
3:12:13
3:12:13
3:12:22
3:13:04
3:13:23



100 DUTTO FEDERICO
101 TESIO PETRA

102 CANTONI FILIPPO

103 FAVA D'ALBERTO EMANUELE
104 GARIBOLDI ERMENEGILDO
105 MARCHISIO GIUSEPPE

106 CIUFFO FEDERICO

107 FARRIS ERWIN

108 ZUCCARINO AGNESE

109 BOTTINO CLAUDIO

110 BREZZO ANTONIO

111 LAMAR KARELL

112 MINARI FULVIO

113 PANIGA SONIA

114 XHELALI CLAUDIA

115 BOCCA FABRIZIO

116 PERETTI CRISTINA

117 PERLO MICHELA

118 GARIBALDI ANDREA

119 RIGHETTI FRANCO

120 BEDINO ENRICO

121 CATTELAN STEFANO

122 GHISALBERTI MASSIMO
123 RAFFAELE ELISABETTA

124 TOCCO CHIARA

125 GRANDI DAVIDE MASSIMO
126 BARBIERO STEFANO

127 SCHISANO CARMINE

128 FERRARIO GIUSEPPE

129 LAMANNA VINCENZO

130 LO BARTOLO GIUSEPPE
131 DUTTO GUGLIELMO

132 SPARVIERO CHIARA

133 DE MARIA GIOVANNA

134 DE GIOVANNI NICOLO

135 MARCHIO PIERGIORGIO
136 TRIBAUDINO ANDREA

137 MAGLIANO PAOLO FRANCESCO
138 AMBROSINO MICHELE

139 PIZZINI MICHELE

140 BRACCO DANIELE

141 POGGIOLINI MASSIMILIANO
142 LOSANA MATTEO

143 BIGGI ANDREA

144 BEUX ALESSIA

145 GAROLLA PAOLO

146 BERTONE MASSIMO

147 MELONI ANGELA

148 ANCUTA ADRIANA ELENA
149 BIASIN LORENZO

NESSUNA

ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS
RUNAWAY MILANO A.S.D.
G.S.A. VALSESIA
ERMENEGILDO GARIBOLDI
G.P. TRINESE

TRAIL RUNNERS FINALE L. ASD
RUNCARD

ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA

CSEN

SPORTIFICATION

LAMAR KARELL - BERGEGGI TEAM
BERGEGGI TEAM A.S.D.

G.S. C.S.I. MORBEGNO
NESSUNA

RUNCARD

ASD MICHELIN SPORT CLUB CUNEO
A.S.D. VIGONECHECORRE
ATLETICA LEVANTE

NESSUNA

SPORTIFICATION

LA VETTA RUNNING

SISPORT SSD

ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS

ASD RUNRIVIERARUN
ATLETICA AVIS OSSOLANA
G.S.R. FERRERO A.S.D.
RUNCARD

CAMISANO RUNNING A.S.D.
RUNCARD

TRAILRUNNERS FINALE LIGURE A.S.D.
TRAIL RUNNING TORINO A.S.D.
SISPORT SSD A R.L.

3:13:41
3:13:54
3:14:07
3:14:23
3:14:25
3:14:35
3:15:07
3:15:13
3:15:20
3:16:02
3:16:30
3:16:45
3:16:45
3:16:47
3:17:43
3:18:08
3:18:25
3:18:25
3:18:32
3:19:10
3:19:49
3:20:36
3:22:17
3:22:27
3:22:31
3:22:33
3:23:41
3:23:44
3:23:47
3:24:16
3:24:32
3:24:35
3:24:47

TRAIL RUNNING TORINO A.S.D. - TRAIL RUNNIN 3:25:15

RUNCARD

PODISTICA VALLE GRANA ASSOCIAZ
ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS
SPORTIFICATION

RUNCARD

ASD GENTE FUORISTRADA
MAREMONTANA A.S.D.

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ATLETICA VALLE SCRIVIA

3:25:44
3:25:51
3:25:57
3:27:04
3:27:05
3:27:37
3:27:39
3:27:50
3:28:44
3:28:48

ATLETICA VALPELLICE - | RUN FOR FIND THE CU 3:28:50

VALMAREMOLA A.S.D.-SCOTT
RUNCARD

ASDP ATLETICA PINEROLO

ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS
NESSUNA

3:29:36
3:30:04
3:30:22
3:30:27
3:31:38



150 GUALLINI LUCA

151 URCINOLO VALERIO
152 GRIMOLDI TOMMASO
153 DE BENEDETTO VITO
154 MARSIGLIO LAURA

155 MASTROLIA MARIA ELENA
156 PUTETTO SANDRO DOMENICO
157 MOLINARI DANIELE

158 BICAIS CHLOE

159 BIANCO FERRUCCIO
160 GRATTAPAGLIA LUCIANO
161 SGORBINI SIMONE

162 PENNA ALESSANDRO
163 GALLINA EDOARDO

164 BAGNIS LORENZO

165 VALSESIA ANGELA

166 DE MARCO SARA

167 POSSAMAI RENZO

168 ROVEJ DAVIDE

169 JOTI ROVENA

170 MELLONI LUIGI

171 MANZINI ROBIN

172 AMBROGIO FRANCESCA
173 SALGONI GIORGIO

174 IMBERTI OSVALDO

175 CORONA ALESSANDRO
176 GHILARDI EZIO

177 GRASSI ALESSANDRA
178 MELLO ALESSANDRO
179 BERTIN DANIELE

180 OTTMANN SAMUEL
181 COSTA CRISTINA

182 SCIORELLA ROBERTA
183 PRONE GABRIELE

184 SANGUINETI GIUSEPPE
185 MAURI ELEONORA

186 CAZZANIGA FEDERICO
187 VAGHINI SILVIA

188 GIACOMETTI ROBERTA

189 FERRANDO MARCO ALESSANDRO

190 CERLO DIEGO MASSIMO

191 CIPOLLETTI DARIO

192 SERVENTI MATTEO

193 FUCCI ALESSANDRO

194 SOLANO FORTUNATO RENATO
195 MILAZZOTTO ROSA

196 NICOLI FABIO

197 CHIARLE CLAUDIO

198 MERONI DAVIDE

199 CACCAMO VITTORIA

NESSUNA
RUNCARD
RUNNING SARONNO

OXYGEN TRIATHLON A.S.D. - VIBRAM

ATL. VERBANO

RUNCARD

A.S.D. U.S. SANFRONT ATLETICA
SISPORT SSD AR.L.

SO TRAIL ANNECY - CAPRIN
ASD TEAM MARGUAREIS
A.S.D. GATE-CRAL INPS

RUN 4 PEOPLE

ALESSANDRO PENNA
NESSUNA

RUNCARD

RUNNERS VALBOSSA-AZZATE

NESSUNA

CAMISANO RUNNING A.S.D.
NESSUNA

NESSUNA

SPORTIFICATION

TEAM KMP
SPORTIFICATION

BERGAMO STARS ATLETICA
NESSUNA

ASD TRAIL MONTE CASTO
ULTRA TAAAAAC TEAM
A.S.D. VIGONECHECORRE
NESSUNA

TRAIL RUNNERS FINALE L. ASD
ASD DIANESE OUTDOOR
RUNCARD

S.S. RUNNERS LOANO
MAREMONTANA A.S.D.
RUNCARD

ASD ALBENGA RUNNERS
G.S.A. VALSESIA

CUS PRO PATRIA MILANO
A.S.D.DRAGONERO

TRAIL RUNNING TORINO A.S.D.
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

ASD MAURINA OLIO CARLI
BIO CORRENDO AVIS
SISPORT SSD A R.L.

ASD DYNAMIC CENTER VALLE BELBO

100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD
100 % ANIMA TRAIL ASD

3:31:46
3:31:49
3:32:06
3:33:54
3:34:37
3:34:51
3:34:57
3:35:11
3:35:25
3:35:40
3:35:53
3:36:16
3:36:25
3:36:26
3:36:27
3:36:27
3:37:30
3:37:33
3:37:40
3:38:09
3:38:25
3:38:27
3:39:06
3:39:09
3:39:19
3:40:35
3:41:28
3:41:56
3:42:43
3:42:46
3:43:20
3:44:28
3:45:10
3:45:13
3:46:00
3:47:12
3:47:13
3:47:14
3:47:27
3:47:42
3:48:30
3:48:48
3:48:54
3:49:33
3:50:41
3:50:42
3:51:13
3:53:48
3:54:42
3:54:43



200 OTTMANN TOM
201 NEGRO LIVIO

202 SCOTTA VALTER
203 BONINO ELENA

204 CRAVENZOLA MAURIZIO GIOVANNI

205 MEURISSE ELIA

206 PELUCCHI MAURO GIUSEPPE
207 LEPORE MONICA

208 GIANERI BRUNO

209 RONCO MARIO

210 GATTI ENRICO

211 SILIVESTRO BARBARA
212 MASPES GIORGIA

213 PEREGO ILARIA

214 NOVARESE GIUSEPPE
215 CASTIGLIONI ALBERTO
216 BECCARIA LAURA

217 GIACONE ENRICO

218 ABBLASIO GIOVANNI LUCA
219 CRICCO MARCO

220 CAPRA MANUELA

221 MACCARINELLI STEFANIA
222 GAGLIASSO ELIO

223 NICOLI DANIELE

224 FIORAVANTI MIRKO
225 AVANZATO DAVIDE
226 BROCHEREL FEDERICA
227 DI LIETO RAFFAELLA
228 GATTI FABRIZIO

229 MOSSO ELENA

230 RIGON SILVIA

231 MARTINO LUIGI

232 BALDO FABIO

233 MOLINARI SIMONA
234 FOLETTI ANDREA

235 BRIATORE MAVI

236 PRIVATI STEFANIA
237 TUBERGA ENRICO

238 BRUSCHI MANUELA
239 DI PALMA LUCIA

240 CECCHELANI OMAR DAVIDE
241 DE GRANDI ELISA

242 ZANIN PATRIZIA

243 MURATORI STEFANO
244 MAIORCA ANTONIO
245 RAGONESI LAURA
246 VIETRI GIUSEPPE

247 IULIANO SAMANTHA
248 ABBRUZZESE ANDREA
249 GRAZIOLI ERALDO

NESSUNA

LA VETTA RUNNING

RUNNING CARMAGNOLA A.S.D.
ULTRATAAAAACTEAM

ULTRA TAAAAAC TEAM

TRAIL RUNNING TORINO A.S.D.
POL. TEAM BRIANZA LISSONE
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

LA VETTA RUNNING

RUNCARD

MAREMONTANA A.S.D.

TEAM KMP

A.S.D. GATE-CRAL INPS
100X100 ANIMA TRAIL

G.S. CASTELLANIA - GOZZANO
RUNCARD

RUNCARD

RUNCARD

VALSUSA RUNNING TEAM ASD
CSEN

TRAIL RUNNING TORINO A.S.D.
SISPORT SSD AR.L.

TRAIL RUNNERS FINALE L. ASD
RUNCARD

NESSUNA

NESSUNA

DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77
DURBANO GAS ENERGY RIVAROLO 77
ASD OLLOMONT

ASD CORRI SERRADIFALCO
RUNCARD

A.S.D LUPI D'APPENNINO

A.S.D LUPI D'APPENNINO
SPORTIFICATION

TEAM TREKKING& TRAIL ASD
NESSUNA

ASD TAPASCIONE RUNNING TEAM
G.S. INTERFORZE TORINO
TEAM MARATHON S.S.D.

A.S.D. PODISTICA TORINO
A.S.D. VERONA TRAIL RUNNERS
NESSUNA

ASD RUNRIVIERARUN

TEAM 3 ESSE

ADS CLIMB - TEAM BAROLI CLIMB
DELTA SPEDIZIONI

NESSUNA

G.S.A. VALSESIA

3:55:23
3:55:33
3:58:22
3:58:38
3:58:39
3:58:53
3:59:15
4:00:00
4:02:18
4:.02:34
4:03:35
4.05:51
4:05:55
4:05:58
4:06:00
4.06:02
4:06:14
4:08:43
4:08:47
4:08:58
4:09:00
4:11:08
4:11:50
4:12:41
4:13:34
4:14:10
4:14:24
4:16:50
4:17:10
4:17:10
4:17:32
4:18:30
4:21:08
4:22:08
4:22:09
4:23:09
4:23:41
4:25:36
4:27:54
4:32:52
4:32:55
4:37:46
4:42:40
4:44:22
4:45:50
4:47:57
4:48:16
4:54:36
5:04:21
5:06:00



250 GIROMINI LAURA
251 BOLOGNESI ROBERTO
252 BOSIO STEFANIA

253 GHIRARDI MARCO
254 D'AMICO MATTEO
255 PEROSINO MANUELA
256 RUFFINO DOMENICO
257 COPPOLA VINCENZO
Ritir: Lakeman Jantine

Ritire Cappato Bruno

TEAM 3 ESSE

MARATONETI GENOVESI

ERGUS TRAIL TEAM

TRAIL RUNNERS FINALE L. ASD
IMPERIA TRAIL

RUNCARD

NESSUNA

RUNNERS BERGAMO

DELTA SPEDIZIONI

ATL. RUN FINALE LIGURE - 3487413290

5:07:26
5:08:49
5:08:49
5:10:04
5:13:17
5:31:04
5:46:09
5:46:12



